Body authorizes and directs the Executive Director, and/or Deputy Director to 
execute any agreements, amendments, modifications, and other required 
documents with non-governmental third parties, other than those which specify 
Governing Body or Workforce Development Board Chairman’s signature, up to, 
but not to exceed two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00 dollars).  

GOLDEN SIERRA  
WORKFORCE BOARD 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: June 5, 2019 

TO: Governing Body (GB) 

FROM: Jason Buckingham, GSJTA Executive Director   

SUBJ: Resolution 18-06 – 2019-2020 Meeting Schedule 

Approval of Resolution Number 18-06 is requested to establish the 2019-2020 Governing